Whereas, The Health Adventure is developing and expanding basic teaching aids 

and resources in various fields, with special emphasis during 1978-79 on nutrition, dental 

health, and mental health; and 

Whereas, The Health Adventure has raised a total of two hundred eighty-five 

thousand dollars ($285,000) of a total goal of three hundred ninety-one thousand dollars 

($391,000); Now, therefore, 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 

Section 1.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to The Health Adventure, a 

nonprofit corporation, the sum of thirty thousand dollars ($30,000) for fiscal year 1978-79 for